
Year 11 Exam information 
 
The following table lists the external exams for year 11 pupils.  Please note that results from these exams will count 
towards the final GCSE grade in 2025. 
 
There is a period of study leave for pupils from Tuesday 14th May to Friday 17th May (4 days).  Pupils are not 
expected in school for these four days unless they are completing exams. 
 
Pupils are also off timetable during the internal assessment week from Thursday 30th May to Tuesday 4th June (4 
days).  Pupils are only expected in school for internal assessments.  A detailed timetable will follow shortly. 
 
Normal lessons will continue throughout the months of May and June 2024 except for the dates mentioned above. 
 
Pupils are not to be signed out after examinations as it is vitally important that your child continues to work hard in 
all lessons during the months of May and June.   
 
Arrival to all external examinations on time is vital. As a school we have no control over the start times of 
examinations, so pupils must attend on the dates and times stipulated. 
 
Your child should highlight the subjects they study on their timetable to ensure they know which examinations 
sessions are relevant to them.   
 
Mobile phones or any electronic devices are not to be taken into the examination halls.  These can be given in to the 
school office in advance of examinations starting (if this facility is needed pupils must arrive at the office, well in 
advance of the examination start time). 
 
Your child’s safety is paramount therefore we advise parents to ensure that their children do not visit shops, 
including coffee shops, or the park in Ballyclare before or after examinations.    
 



 
 

Date Day External Exam Time

6th May Monday School closed

7th May Tuesday LLW unit 1 1:00-2:00pm

8th May Wednesday English Language unit 1 9:00-10:45am

9th May Thursday LLW unit 2 9:00-10:00am

10th May Friday

11th May
12th May

13th May Monday English Literature unit 1 9:00-10:45am

14th May Tuesday Business Studies unit 1 1:00-2:30pm

15th May Wednesday History unit 1 9:00-10:45am

Maths M1/M2/M3/M4 9:00-10:45/11:00am

RS Unit 3 1:00-2:30pm

DAS Biology unit 1 9:00-10:00am

Geography unit 1 1:00-2:30pm
18th May
19th May

20th May Monday

Further Maths unit 1 1:00-3:00pm

Leisure & Tourism unit 1 1:00-2:30pm

22nd May Wednesday SAS Chemistry unit 2 (re-sit) 9:00-10:00am

23rd May Thursday Agriculture unit 1 9:00-10:15am

24th May Friday BTEC Sport onscreen exam Group 1: 9:00-10:30am Group 2: 11:00-12:30pm

25th May 
26th May 

27th May Monday School closed for pupils

28th May Tuesday

29th May Wednesday

30th May Thursday Technology unit 1 1:00-2:30pm

31st May Friday

1st June
2nd June

3rd June Monday

4th June Tuesday

5th June Wednesday

6th June Thursday Child Development unit 1 9:00-10:15am

7th June Friday DAS Physics Unit 1 (re-sit) 1:00-2:00pm

8th June
9th June

10th June Monday

11th June Tuesday

12th June Wednesday

13th June Thursday

14th June Friday

15th June
16th June

17th June Monday Agriculture unit 2 9:00-10:15am

Year 11 pupil study leave.  Pupils only come in for 

timetabled exams.

Internal exams - year 11 pupils off timetable.  Pupils 

only come in for timetabled exams.  Further details 

to follow shortly.

16th May Thursday

21st May Tuesday

17th May Friday


